City of Jacksonville, Florida

D) WLUg-7
Request for Budget Transfer Form ,_/\ CN gm

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue
Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight

Council District(s)
Reversion of Funds:

All years fund
(if applicable) Subfund / Indexcode / Subobject / Project Prj-Dtl / Grant Grt-Dtl Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover,

Section of Code mm..sm Waived (if applicable):
Justification for Waiver

CIP (yes or no): Yes

Justification for / Description of Transfer:

To appropriate funds award by FEMA through the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) for Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP). The grant

provides 75% federal funding from FEMA for the Elevation of Residential Structure project located at 13410 Eynon Drive Jacksonville FL. 32258. There is a 25%
homeowner's match. All funding for this project will expire June 30, 2022.

Total Amount Appropriated: $248,850.00
CITY COUNCIL
Requesting Council Member: CM's District:
Requesting Council Member: CM's District:
-z .
Prepared By: Ordinance:
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR nm
E BUDGET ORDINANCE D TRANSFER DIBECTIVE TD / BT Number: %JA.\B.. O ,® et st
- -
. [ Date Rec'd. Dae Fugd—— Disapproved . E Wh
Department Head — U & P G M . mm
P in ’ » T a®® L
Mayor's Office f] c N N Y ) M ‘L w
Accounting Division \G\Nﬂ 20 \Qnm\.@o <V VT.V.\ N Oorm Lo =[] S| leo m
Budget Division 0\—} \g —O\’w\ ) w» > q 4 vnD B ! __0_|_ _
otT2 B W v =| Jas
Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: o -4 E B R
» . N
Division Chief: Steve Woodard Date Initiated: B V 1 PO B 4r w“
Prepared By:  April Mitchell / arh Phone Number: 630-0209 Bm i w,«w & g > o
& R 04—
Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department): m m m 0
: > > 8 0O
9 0 © ©
M MbhA



Budget Transfer Line ltem Detail

* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)
Total: $311,062.50 Accounting Codes
__MMM Fund Title Activity / Grant/Project Title Line ltem / Account Title Amount Fund | Center | Account | Project *| Activity [Interfund| Future
FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - E d Disast
REV |Grant Capital Improvement Projects el G_a.m_oa apital Frojects - Emergency and DISaster | £ o deral Emergency Management Agency $186,637.50| 33101 | 127002 | 331503 | 010173 |00000000| 00000 |0000000
elier >ervices
REV |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and In-kind Contribution 62,212.50| 33101 | 127002 | 369270 | 010173 [00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
EXP |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and In-Kind Expenditures Contra 62,212.50| 33101 | 127002 | 597030 | 010173 [00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)
Total: $311,062.50 Accounting Codes
__MMM Fund Title Activity / Grant/Project Title Line Item / Account Title Amount Fund | Center | Account | Project *| Activity [Interfund| Future
EXP |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and Other Construction Costs $157,787.50| 33101 | 127002 | 565050 | 010173 [00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
EXP |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and Other Professional Services $28,850.00| 33101 | 127002 | 531090 | 010173 |00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
REV |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and In-Kind Contribution Contra $62,212.50| 33101 | 127002 | 369280 | 010173 |00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
EXP |Grant Capital Improvement Projects FRCP Fire Stations Capital Projects - Emergency and In-Kind Operating Costs $62,212.50| 33101 | 127002 | 597020 | 010173 [00000000| 00000 |0000000
Disaster Relief Services
N
o}
Ay
2]
(@)
@© Z
—
o |
=1
— =
P NN
s o
qe
EH (o}
x . ~
B M < :n.u_
T T >
0 0 NN
n n g
~H A 30
5088
MM h /A





